
Connecting Devolved Kenya 

Page | 1 

 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY  

KERICHO REGION   

TENDER NOTICE  
   

DATE OF TENDER NOTICE 17TH MAY 2024 

TENDERS FOR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS 

ROADS IN KERICHO REGION 

KeRRA is a State Corporation within the State Department of Infrastructure under the Ministry of Roads 

and Transport and established through the Kenya Roads Act, 2007, with the primary mandate is to 

develop, rehabilitate, maintain and manage the rural road network in the country. 

1) The Authority hereby invites bids from eligible Construction Companies to bid for Periodic/Routine 

Maintenance, Spot Improvement of Road and Drainage Structures on roads in Kericho Region; to be 

financed by the GoK Development Vote and the CS through the Road Maintenance Levy Fund 

respectively for the Financial Year 2023/2024. 

 

2) Bidders are requested to download full details of the Advertisement and Tender Documents from the 

KeRRA website www.kerra.go.ke and PPIP Portal www.ppip.go.ke Free of Charge. 

S/NO. TENDER NUMBER TENDER NAME 

TENDER 

SUBMISSION 

CLOSING 

DATE ELIGIBILITY RESERVATION 

1 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/0

94-23|24 

F7048: KIPTERE - 

KAPKOCHEI ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

2 

KeRRA/08/KCO/390

95-23|24 

E7120: KIPSITET-

AINAMOI BORDER 

ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

3 

KeRRA/08 

KCO/39/098-23|24 

E7103: KELUNET-SOTIK 

HIGHLAND ROAD 27-05-2024 AGPO YOUTH 

4 

KeRRA/08/ 

KCO/39/099-23|24 

G712811: KIPTEWIT-

KAPKITONY ROAD 27-05-2024 AGPO WOMEN 

5 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

03-23|24 

D1757: KAPSAOS-

AINAMOI ROAD  27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

6 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

04-23|24 

G73023: MIMOSA-

SAMUTET ROAD 27-05-2024 AGPO WOMEN 

7 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

06-23|24 

C752: KAPSIRGONG-

KEONGO TOWN ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

8 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

07-23|24 

URA2: KENYA POWER-

OCHI ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

9 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

08-23|24 

G712659: MANYOROR - 

CHEBIGEI – OTUI ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

10 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

09-23|24 

G73122: TELANET-

KIPSAMUNGUT ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

11 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

10-23|24 

E7122: TORIT-KENEGUT 

BORDER ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

12 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

11-23|24 

E222: AINAMOI TOWN-

ACCES ROAD 27-05-2024 AGPO WOMEN 



Connecting Devolved Kenya 

Page | 2 

S/NO. TENDER NUMBER TENDER NAME 

TENDER 

SUBMISSION 

CLOSING 

DATE ELIGIBILITY RESERVATION 

13 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

12-23|24 

 E7131: AINAMOI YAS-

SOMOK ROAD 27-05-2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

14 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

00-23|24 

G73166: CHEBORGEI-

TEBESONIC ROAD 03.06.2024 AGPO YOUTH 

15 

KeRRA/08/ 

KCO/39/101-23|24 

 E7103: KIBARAA-

KELUNET HIGHLAND 

JCN ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

16 

KeRRA/08/ 

KCO/39/102-23|24 

E7103: ARAP RERO-

KIBARAA ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

17 

KeRRA/08/ 

KCO/116-23|24 

D1733: KAP DC-

ROGONYA PANDA PILIS 

ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

18 

KeRRA/08/ 

KCO/39/117-23|24 

URBU2: TEPKUTWET - 

MASIAT ROAD 03.06.2024 AGPO WOMEN 

19 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/0

92-23|24 

G73109: KIPLALMAT-

SEGEREK-KAPSOROK 

ROAD 03.06.2024 AGPO YOUTH 

20 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/0

93-23|24 

 E7134: KIPLELGUTIK 

JCN-KIMOROGO ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

21 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/0

96-23|24 

C754: CHEPTERWO - 

NUKYAT NGESUM 

ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

22 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/0

97-23|24 

URBU:2 TEPKUTWET – 

MASIAT ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

23 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

05-23|24 

E6164: CHESIGOT - 

KENUGUT BORDER 

ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

24 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

13-23|24 

URW12: KEBENETI-

NDODUSAT ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

25 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

14-23|24 

G712729: TOROTON – 

TULWAPMOI ROAD 03.06.2024 
REGISTERED CONTRACTORS 

IN KERICHO REGION OPEN 

26 

KeRRA/08/KCO/39/1

15-23|24 

E6164: CHESIGOT-

MOMBWO BORDER 

ROAD 03.06.2024 AGPO WOMEN       

 

3) Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tender Documents 

during office hours i.e., 0900 to1600 hours at the address given below. More details on the works are 

provided in the Tender Document. 

The Regional Director 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority, 

Kericho Region, 

P.O. Box 1483 - 20200, Kericho. 

Email: Kericho@kerra.go.ke 

Ministry of Transport Complex, Off Hospital Road 

 

4) There will no mandatory pre-arranged pretender visits of the works sites, however, bidders are 

encouraged to make personal arrangement to acquaint themselves with the Site before submission of 

the bids. 

 

5) Completed tender documents should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the 

Tender Name, Tender Number and deposited in the Tender Boxes at the Region Office of the address 

provided above on or before the stipulated closing date per tender in the above table. 

mailto:Kericho@kerra.go.ke


Connecting Devolved Kenya 

Page | 3 

 

6) Bulky Tender Documents which do not fit in the Tender Box shall be delivered to the reception office 

of the Regional Office at the address provided above. 

 

7) Opening of the bids will take place immediately thereafter in the presence of the tenderers or their 

representatives who choose to attend at the address provided above. 

 

8) Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening 

and will be rejected and returned unopened. 

 

9) To enhance equity, bidders will only be awarded a Maximum of Two (2) Tenders, under this Tender 

Notice which are the most advantageous to the Employer. 

 

10) Director(s) bidding under different companies for the same tender will be disqualified. 

 

11) Errors in the pricing of the Bills of Quantities will not be corrected. Bidders with such errors will be 

disqualified. 

 

12) Clarity on Serialization of Tender Documents: All pages of the tender documents submitted by 

bidders shall be sequentially serialized including the cover page. 

 

13) All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

website: www.kerra.go.ke and PPIP Portal www.ppip.go.ke for any tender addendums or clarifications 

that may arise before submission date. 

 

 

 

 

    

Eng. G.K. Nyamota   

Regional Director -Kericho Region 

For: DIRECTOR GENERAL 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY  

 


